

**Land Acquisition Case No. 07 of 1999 (CIS No. 07 of 1999)**

**Order No. 18 Dated 15.03.2022.**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D upon added O.P. No.2, filing amended plaint and requisite upon O.P. No.2 in the mean time as per order dated 23.11.2021.

Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant files hazira and is present.

Ld. G.P. files hazira and is present.

It is seen that no requisite and no amended plaint filed till date.

Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant also files an application under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. upon serving copy and objection noted on the application by the State.

On perusal of the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. it is seen that the referring claimant has annexed the photocopy of the death certificate of Brojendra Nath Coondoo, who died on 05.10.1984 and as such, prays for amendment of the plaint as per the schedule.

Since, as per order dated 23.11.2021 no amended plaint has been filed by the referring claimant, let the petition filed today be kept with the record for hearing on the next date subject to filing of amended plaint.

To **02.06.2022** for filing amended plaint and hearing of the petition filed today.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/- K.K. Agarwal.

L.A. Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Addl. Special L.A. Judge.  
&  
A.D.J, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/- K.K. Agarwal.

L.A. Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Addl. Special L.A. Judge.  
&  
A.D.J, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.