

**Land Acquisition Case No. 07 of 1999 (CIS No. 07 of 1999)**

**Order No. 20 Dated 04.08.2022.**

Today is fixed for filing requisite.

Ld. Advocate for the referring claimant files hazira and postal receipt with track report and is present.

Ld. G.P. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the added opposite party files time petition to file W.O. and Vakalatnama on the grounds stated in the petition.

Time prayer is allowed.

To **12.12.2022** for filing W.O. and Vakalatnama by the added opposite party and thereafter hearing.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/- K.K. Agarwal.

L.A. Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Addl. Special L.A. Judge.

&

A.D.J, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

Sd/- K.K. Agarwal.

L.A. Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Addl. Special L.A. Judge.

&

A.D.J, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB01429)